HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
AGRICULTURE, NATURAL RESOURCES AND RURAL
COMMUNITIES

April 02, 2009 Hearing Room D
8:00 A.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brian Clem, Chair
Rep. Wayne Krieger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne VanOrman, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer
Rep. Vic Gilliam
Rep. Arnie Roblan
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Rep. Matt Wingard

STAFF PRESENT: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
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MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2800 — Public Hearing
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Meeting Called to Order
Chair Clem

HB 2800 - Public Hearing
Vice-Chair Krieger
Vice-Chair VanOrman
Rep. Roblan

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Rep. Tina Kotek, House District 44

{Exhibit} 1: Rep. Kotek
Chair Clem
Vice-Chair VanOrman
Chair Clem
Vice-Chair VanOrman
Rep. Roblan

Chair Clem

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Kotek

Chair Clem

Rep. Schaufler

Rep. Kotek

Chair Clem

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Schaufler
Vice-Chair VanOrman
Rep. Roblan

Chair Clem
Vice-Chair VanOrman
Rep. Gilliam

Chair Clem

Rep. Gilliam
Vice-Chair VanOrman
Rep. Roblan
Vice-Chair VanOrman
Chair Clem

Deb Lippoldt, Growing Gardens
{Exhibit} 2: Lippoldt
{Exhibit} 3: Lippoldt
{Exhibit} 4: Lippoldt
Chair Clem



8:29:28 AM
8:29:52 AM

8:32:02 AM
8:32:59 AM
8:34:02 AM
8:37:06 AM
8:37:38 AM
8:39:48 AM
8:43:07 AM
8:43:44 AM
8:46:17 AM
8:46:37 AM

8:49:21 AM
8:50:51 AM
8:51:32 AM
8:52:31 AM
8:52:56 AM

8:56:11 AM
8:56:31 AM

8:57:09 AM
8:57:44 AM
8:57:45 AM
8:58:26 AM
8:59:50 AM
9:04:34 AM
9:04:35 AM
9:04:38 AM
9:04:41 AM
9:08:54 AM
9:08:59 AM
9:10:38 AM
9:16:00 AM
9:17:04 AM
9:17:10 AM
9:17:19 AM
9:17:20 AM
9:17:27 AM
9:17:36 AM
9:17:40 AM
9:17:43 AM
9:18:21 AM
9:18:31 AM

Lippoldt

Susan Barker, Administrator of Nutrition Services Department,
Beaverton School District

{Exhibit} 5: Barker

Jim Rowan, Astoria School District

{Exhibit} 6: Rowan

Chair Clem

Peter Truitt, Truitt Brothers, Inc.

{Exhibit} 7: Truitt

Jeff Rosenblad, owner, Happy Harvest Farms

{Exhibit} 8: Rosenblad

Chair Clem

Gail Langellotto, Statewide Coordinator, OSU Extension Master
Gardener Program

{Exhibit} 9: Langellotto

Kathleen Barry, teacher, Portland, OR

{Exhibit} 10: Barry

Chair Clem

Dr. Adriana Voss-Andreae, Center for the Study of Weight
Regulation at Oregon Health & Sciences University
{Exhibit} 11: Voss-Andreae

Patti Whitney-Wise, Executive Director, Oregon Hunger Relief
Taskforce

{Exhibit} 12: Whitney-Wise

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Clem

Deborah Kane, Vice-President of Food & Farms, Ecotrust
{Exhibit} 13: Kane

Vice-Chair Krieger

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Vice-Chair Krieger

Kane

Chair Clem

Kane

Sarah Kruse, Senior Economist, Ecotrust

Chair Clem

Kruse

Chair Clem

Kruse

Chair Clem

Kruse

Rep. Roblan

Kruse

Rep. Roblan

Chair Clem

Kane
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Rep. Schaufler
Chair Clem
Rep. Schaufler
Chair Clem
Rep. Schaufler
Chair Clem
Rep. Roblan
Chair Clem
Rep. Wingard
Kane

Rep. Wingard
Chair Clem
Rep. Roblan
Kane

Chair Clem
Kane

Chair Clem
Kane

Rep. Schaufler
Rep. Gilliam
Kane

Rep. Schaufler
Kane

Chair Clem
Rep. Gilliam
Vice-Chair Krieger
Rep. Gilliam
Chair Clem
Rep. Gilliam
Chair Clem
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Chair Clem
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Chair Clem
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Vice-Chair VanOrman
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Chair Clem
Voss

Chair Clem
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Chair Clem
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Chair Clem
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Chair Clem

Rep. Wingard

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Clem

Rep. Wingard

Kruse

Chair Clem

Rep. Roblan

Chair Clem

Rep. Wingard

Chair Clem

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Clem

John Charles, President, Cascade Policy Institute

Chair Clem

Charles

Chair Clem

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Clem

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Chair Clem

Charles

Chair Clem

Vice-Chair VanOrman

Chair Clem

The following testimony was submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 14: Kristine Obbink, Director of Nutrition Services, Portland
Public Schools

HB 2763 - Work Session

Vice-Chair Krieger

{Exhibit} 15: Vice-Chair Krieger

MOTION: Vice-Chair Krieger moves -3 amendments
Chair Clem

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Rep. Beyer, Gilliam, Roblan, Schaufler, Wingard, VanOrman,
Krieger, Clem

VOTE: Vice-Chair Krieger moves HB 2763 DO PASS as
AMENDED

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Clem

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Rep. Beyer, Gilliam, Roblan, Schaufler, Wingard, VanOrman,
Krieger, Clem

CARRIER: REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the floor
Chair Clem



9:56:49 AM HB 2800 - Public Hearing

9:57:05 AM John Charles, President, Cascade Policy Institute

9:57:35 AM Chair Clem

9:57:40 AM Rep. Schaufler

9:57:48 AM HB 2924 - Public Hearing

9:57:59 AM Chair Clem

9:58:13 AM Patti Whitney-Wise, Executive Director, Oregon Hunger Relief Task
Force

9:58:33 AM Chair Clem

9:58:39 AM Rep. Gilliam

9:58:40 AM Chair Clem

9:58:47 AM Heidi Becker, citizen

10:01:12 AM Chair Clem

10:01:17 AM Becker

10:01:20 AM Chair Clem

10:01:23 AM Vice-Chair VanOrman

10:01:25 AM Chair Clem

10:01:29 AM Whitney-Wise

10:01:31 AM Chair Clem

10:01:35 AM Vice-Chair VanOrman

10:02:01 AM Whitney-Wise

10:02:28 AM Chair Clem

10:03:06 AM Vice-Chair VanOrman

10:03:15 AM Chair Clem

10:03:30 AM Rep. Schaufler

10:03:44 AM Rep. Gilliam

10:04:01 AM Chair Clem

10:04:03 AM Meeting Adjourned
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{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9:

HB 2800, -1 amendments, Rep. Tina Kotek, 5 pp
HB 2800, Feeding Oregon Kids, Deb Lippoldt, 1 p
HB 2800, written testimony, Deb Lippoldt, 5 pp
HB 2800, endorsers, Deb Lippoldt, 2 pp

HB 2800, written testimony, Susan Barker, 1 p
HB 2800, written testimony, Jim Rowan, 2 pp

HB 2800, written testimony, Peter Truitt, 4 pp

HB 2800, written testimony, Jeff Rosenblad, 2 pp
HB 2800, written testimony, Gail Langellotto, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 10: HB 2800, written testimony, Kathleen Barry, 1 p
{Exhibit} 11: HB 2800, written testimony, Dr. Adriana Voss-
Andreae, 2 pp
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{Exhibit} 12: HB 2800, written testimony, Patti Whitney-Wise, 1 p
{Exhibit} 13: HB 2800, written testimony, Deborah Kane, 11 pp
{Exhibit} 14: HB 2800, written testimony, Kristine Obbink, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 15: HB 2763, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p




